LOS ALAMITOS - February 21, 2026 - Race 1

ALLOWANCE - Mixed

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE IN 2026. Three Year Olds, 124 Ibs.; Older, 126 Ibs.

(Quarter Horses Preferred). (NW1Y)
Distance: One Thousand Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Code Duello - 51.293 - November 16, 2025)

Purse: $14,500
Available Money: $14,500

Value of Race: $14,500 1st $7,855, 2nd $3,172, 3rd $1,763, 4th $1,057, 5th $353, 6th $300
Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No

Weather: Clear, 59° Track: Fast

Off at: 6:14 Start: Good for all except 2,3,4 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

16Jan26 °sA*
13Dec25 3LRC®
9Aug25 °LA?
24Jan26 2LA®
31Jan25 °SA®
Run-Up: 0 feet

aN PO W

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

11Jan26 °LA® 1  Allthe Greats (Payeras, Edgar)
Baladi (Escobedo, Adrian)

J T's Watch (Monroy, Francisco)

Took Charge (Orduna-Rojas, Francisco)
Autism Puzzle (Herrera, Cristobal)
Kimmer (Cruz, Damian)

Wgt MIE PP

126
126
126
126
126
126

Lb
Lb
Lb
Lb
Lb
L

1
3
6
4
2
5

Start Str 1l

o R~ P WON

23 1/4
5Neck
43/4
1Head
33/4

6

Str
13/4
3Heald
Head
212

Fin
1314

33/4
4Neck

Odds Ind. Time Sp. In.

1.10
1.10*
34.90
4.00
51.20
20.80

52.840
53.014
53.401
53.540
53.574
54.386

Winner: All the Greats, Bay Colt, by Candy Ride (ARG) out of Big Rings, by The Big Beast. Foaled Apr 24, 2022 in Kentucky.

© CANDY RIDE .. -~ W Winner's sire standing at Lane's End

Breeder: White Fox Farm
Owner: Janet Hollendorfer
Trainer: Hollendorfer, Jerry

Total WPS Pool: $27,844

Pgm Horse
1 Allthe Greats
3 Baladi

6 JT's Watch

Trainers: 1 - Hollendorfer, Jerry; 3 - Dollase, Craig; 6 - Vallejo, Genaro; 4 - Valenzuela, Jr., Martin; 2 - Vallejo, Genaro; 5 - Vallejo, Genaro

Win  Place Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
4.20 2.40 $1.00 Exacta 1-3 3.10
2.20 $1.00 Trifecta 1-3-6 37.60
$1.00 Superfecta 1-3-6-4 75.50
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start  Strl Str Fin
1 Allthe Greats 2 oHead 13/ 13/4
3 Baladi 5 54304 3314 23/
6 JTsWatch 3 44 4314 3284
4  Took Charge 1 qHead 53/ 43102
2 Autism Puzzle 4 B 53172 5334
5  Kimmer 6 6° 6812 73

Pool
16,937
18,474
18,629

EQUIBASE

=

Video Race Replay

95
93
90
88
88
80

Comments

bp hind,duel,shook cir
rough st,3w,4w,up game
track 2w,up 3rd btwn
bpd st,duel 2w,weaken
bothrd st,ins,outfnshd
never involved

Owners: 1 -Janet Hollendorfer; 3 -Jeffrey Sengara; 6 -Alonso J. Angel Vallejo; 4 -Martin H. Valenzuela, Jr.; 2 - Taboada Racing Stables LLC; 5 -Alexander

J. Spasiano;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
ALL THE GREATS bumped hind start, dueled inside, shook clear, best. BALADI roughed up start, stalked 3wide, rallied 4wide. J T'S WATCH tracked

2wide, up 3rd between. TOOK CHARGE broke in/bumped start, dueled 2wide, weakened upper. AUTISM PUZZLE bothered start, tracked inside,

outfinished. KIMMER saved ground, never involved.

Copyright 2026 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=LA&CY=USA&DATE=02/21/2026&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=LA&CY=USA&DATE=02/21/2026&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=4730916653&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sire_LanesEnd_CandyRide
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=4730916653&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sire_LanesEnd_CandyRide
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

