

LOS ALAMITOS - February 21, 2026 - Race 1

ALLOWANCE - Mixed

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE IN 2026. Three Year Olds, 124 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. (Quarter Horses Preferred). (NW1 Y)

Distance: One Thousand Yards On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Code Duello - 51.293 - November 16, 2025)

Purse: \$14,500

Available Money: \$14,500

Value of Race: \$14,500 1st \$7,855, 2nd \$3,172, 3rd \$1,763, 4th \$1,057, 5th \$353, 6th \$300

Wind Speed: 0 **Wind Direction:** No

Weather: Clear, 59° **Track:** Fast

Off at: 6:14 **Start:** Good for all except 2,3,4 **Timing Method:** Electronic



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
11Jan26 ⁶ LA ⁵	1	All the Greats (Payeras, Edgar)	126 L b	1	2	2 ³ 1/4	1 ³ / ₄	1 ³ / ₄	1.10	52.840	95	bp hind,duel,shook clr
16Jan26 ⁶ SA ⁴	3	Baladi (Escobedo, Adrian)	126 L b	3	5	5 ^{Neck}	3 ^{Head}	2 ²	1.10*	53.014	93	rough st,3w,4w,up game
13Dec25 ³ LRC ⁶	6	J T's Watch (Monroy, Francisco)	126 L b	6	3	4 ³ / ₄	4 ^{Head}	3 ³ / ₄	34.90	53.401	90	track 2w,up 3rd btwn
9Aug25 ⁵ LA ²	4	Took Charge (Orduna-Rojas, Francisco)	126 L b	4	1	1 ^{Head}	2 ² 1/2	4 ^{Neck}	4.00	53.540	88	bpd st,duel 2w,weaken
24Jan26 ² LA ⁵	2	Autism Puzzle (Herrera, Cristobal)	126 L b	2	4	3 ³ / ₄	5 ³	5 ⁴	51.20	53.574	88	bothrd st,ins,outfnshd
31Jan25 ⁹ SA ⁸	5	Kimmer (Cruz, Damian)	126 L	5	6	6	6	6	20.80	54.386	80	never involved

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: All the Greats, Bay Colt, by [Candy Ride \(ARG\)](#) out of Big Rings, by The Big Beast. Foaled Apr 24, 2022 in Kentucky.



Winner's sire standing at Lane's End

Breeder: White Fox Farm

Owner: Janet Hollendorfer

Trainer: Hollendorfer, Jerry

Total WPS Pool: \$27,844

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	All the Greats	4.20	2.40	\$1.00 Exacta	1-3	3.10	16,937
3	Baladi		2.20	\$1.00 Trifecta	1-3-6	37.60	18,474
6	J T's Watch			\$1.00 Superfecta	1-3-6-4	75.50	18,629

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin
1	All the Greats	2	2 ^{Head}	1 ³ / ₄	1 ³ / ₄
3	Baladi	5	5 ⁴ 3/4	3 ³ 1/4	2 ³ / ₄
6	J T's Watch	3	4 ⁴	4 ³ 1/4	3 ² 3/4
4	Took Charge	1	1 ^{Head}	2 ³ / ₄	4 ³ 1/2
2	Autism Puzzle	4	3 ³ 1/4	5 ³ 1/2	5 ³ 3/4
5	Kimmer	6	6 ⁵	6 ⁶ 1/2	6 ⁷ 3/4

Trainers: 1 - Hollendorfer, Jerry; 3 - Dollase, Craig; 6 - Vallejo, Genaro; 4 - Valenzuela, Jr., Martin; 2 - Vallejo, Genaro; 5 - Vallejo, Genaro

Owners: 1 -Janet Hollendorfer; 3 -Jeffrey Sengara; 6 -Alonso J. Angel Vallejo; 4 -Martin H. Valenzuela, Jr.; 2 - Taboada Racing Stables LLC; 5 -Alexander J. Spasiano;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

ALL THE GREATS bumped hind start, dueled inside, shook clear, best. BALADI roughed up start, stalked 3wide, rallied 4wide. J T'S WATCH tracked 2wide, up 3rd between. TOOK CHARGE broke in/bumped start, dueled 2wide, weakened upper. AUTISM PUZZLE bothered start, tracked inside, outfinished. KIMMER saved ground, never involved.